
 

 

Food contact statement for adhesive R1490M 

Avery Dennison adhesive R1490M has been tested by a certified laboratory and has received a               
certificate of compliance.  

R1490M complies with European food regulation 1935/2004/EC, with the German Recommendation           
(BfR) XIV. It also meets the demands of the limit values laid down in 10/2011/EU.  

In accordance with the requirements of relevant EU food regulations, the adhesive R1490M may              
safely stand in direct contact with dry, non-fatty foodstuffs. Furthermore, the seams (edges) of the               
label material may safely come into direct contact with all kinds of foodstuffs.  

The ratio of food contact surface area to volume when considering labels on a package is 6 dm2/kg. 
The ratio of food contact surface area to volume when considering direct labeling on foodstuffs is                
2 dm2/kg. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Disclaimer 
All Avery Dennison statements, technical information and recommendations are based on tests believed to be reliable but do                  
not constitute a guarantee or warranty. All Avery Dennison products are sold with the understanding that purchaser has                  
independently determined the suitability of such products for its purposes. All Avery Dennison's products are sold subject to                  
Avery Dennison's general terms and conditions of sale, see http://terms.europe.averydennison.com  
 

http://terms.europe.averydennison.com/

